CV 2024

ANNELIES GENTILE

Raleigh NC e 919-345-8396 ¢ annelies@conduitforchange.com ® www.anneliesgentile.com

Annelies has been inspiring people through unconventional acts of creativity since 1992. As
an artist she focuses on the value of creative process. Her works are often interactive and

collaborative, inviting the viewer to engage and be a part of what's being created. She's a Multi-
disciplinary Process Artist focusing on an integrative approach. Her mediums include visual arts
and sculpture to expressive arts, movement, poetry, writing and song. Annelies has created with

metal, photography, plaster, paint, resin, fabric, film, digital and glass. Today, she mostly is
focused on large abstract works that are painted live, and /or have an integrative component for
audience engagement. Although primarily self-taught, at age 31 Annelies began college to

better understand how and why creative process can benefit wellbeing of self and society. At
age 44, she published her first book. Annelies’ art sales include private commissions and gallery
shows. Annelies is seeking new exhibition opportunities, as well as for public art installations.

PROFESSIONAL ARTIST EXPERIENCE (highlights)

Arts Access North Carolina
“Please Touch the Art”

Drinking Gourd Gallery
“M- Menopause”

BWAC Brooklyn Waterfront Artists Coalition
“Cardinal Compass”

Superstition Mountain, AZ

Raleigh, NC

Rocky Mount, NC

Red Hook, NY

Arizona

2024

2024

2024

2021

Gallery Exhibit
Painting: acrylic

Gallery Exhibition
Mixed Media

Gallery Exhibition
Paintings: acrylic
Private Collection

Live Exhibition
Painting: acrylic
Private Collection



Chapel Hill, NC

RTP Research Triangle Park Biomedical

Cary Arts Center: Auction

Visual Art Exchange

St. Augustine’s College

Chapel Hill, NC

Raleigh NC

Raleigh NC

Raleigh NC

Raleigh NC

2017

2015

2013

2012

2011

(Continued) PROFESSIONAL ARTIST EXPERIENCE (highlights)

Painting: acrylic
Private Collection

Live Exhibition
Painting: acrylic
Private Collection

Live Exhibition
Painting: acrylic
Private Collection

Live Exhibition
Painting: acrylic
Private Collection

Gallery Exhibition
Paintings: oil, acrylic

Meredith College

Lake Johnson Journal Project

Blount Street Studio

Sertoma Art Gallery

Raleigh Chamber of Commerce

Bickett Gallery

United Arab Emirates Embassy

Tasca Brava

Raleigh NC

Raleigh NC

Raleigh NC

Raleigh NC

Raleigh NC

Raleigh NC

Washington DC

Raleigh NC

2010

2010

2010

2010

2010

2005

2005

2004

Gallery Exhibition
Paintings: oil, acrylic

Film Festival
Film: documentary

Gallery Exhibition
Paintings: oil, acrylic

Gallery Exhibition

Photography
Permanent installation

Gallery Exhibition
Photography

Photography
Permanent installation

Permanent installation
Sculpture: metal



Visual Art Exchange Raleigh NC 2003 Gallery Exhibition
Sculpture: metal
Artsplosure Raleigh NC 2002 Art Festival
Sculpture: metal
Paintings: acrylic, mixed
Moving Mantra Raleigh NC 2002 Permanent installation
Sculpture: metal
Fearrington Village Chapel Hill NC 2002 Gallery Exhibition
Sculpture: metal
Sweet Tea & Grits Raleigh NC 2001 Exhibition

PUBLISHED AUTHOR

Sculpture: metal

From Chaos to Calm :: Leading Change From the Inside Out

2018 (paper, kindle)
2020 (audiobook)

EDUCATION (arts-focused only, there are other trainings and credentials not shown)

Masters Degree of Arts in Health and Wellness Coaching
Maryland University of Integrative Health Laurel MA 2013-2015

Graduate Studies Conflict Transformation & Peacebuilding in Expressive Arts
European Graduate School Saas-Fee Switzerland 2014-2014

Bachelors Degree of Liberal Studies: Creative Process and Social Change
St. Augustine’s College Raleigh NC 2012-2014

Associates Degree in Arts
Wake Tech Raleigh NC 2005-2003



