

ANNELIES GENTILE

Raleigh NC • 919-345-8396 • annelies@conduitforchange.com • www.anneliesgentile.com

Annelies has been inspiring people through unconventional acts of creativity since 1992. As an artist she focuses on the value of creative process. Her works are often interactive and collaborative, inviting the viewer to engage and be a part of what's being created. She's a Multi-disciplinary Process Artist focusing on an integrative approach. Her mediums include visual arts and sculpture to expressive arts, movement, poetry, writing and song. Annelies has created with metal, photography, plaster, paint, resin, fabric, film, digital and glass. Today, she mostly is focused on large abstract works that are painted live, and /or have an integrative component for audience engagement. Although primarily self-taught, at age 31 Annelies began college to better understand how and why creative process can benefit wellbeing of self and society. At age 44, she published her first book. Annelies' art sales include private commissions and gallery shows. Annelies is seeking new exhibition opportunities, as well as for public art installations.

PROFESSIONAL ARTIST EXPERIENCE (highlights)

Arts Access North Carolina "Please Touch the Art"	Raleigh, NC	2024	Gallery Exhibit Painting: acrylic
Drinking Gourd Gallery "M- Menopause"	Rocky Mount, NC	2024	Gallery Exhibition Mixed Media
BWAC Brooklyn Waterfront Artists Coalition "Cardinal Compass"	Red Hook, NY	2024	Gallery Exhibition Paintings: acrylic Private Collection
Superstition Mountain, AZ	Arizona	2021	Live Exhibition Painting: acrylic Private Collection

Chapel Hill, NC	Chapel Hill, NC	2017	Painting: acrylic Private Collection			
RTP Research Triangle Park Biomedical	Raleigh NC	2015	Live Exhibition Painting: acrylic Private Collection			
Cary Arts Center: Auction	Raleigh NC	2013	Live Exhibition Painting: acrylic Private Collection			
Visual Art Exchange	Raleigh NC	2012	Live Exhibition Painting: acrylic Private Collection			
St. Augustine's College	Raleigh NC	2011	Gallery Exhibition Paintings: oil, acrylic			
(Continued) PROFESSIONAL ARTIST EXPERIENCE (highlights)						
Meredith College	Raleigh NC	2010	Gallery Exhibition Paintings: oil, acrylic			
Lake Johnson Journal Project	Raleigh NC	2010	Film Festival Film: documentary			
Blount Street Studio	Raleigh NC	2010	Gallery Exhibition Paintings: oil, acrylic			
Sertoma Art Gallery	Raleigh NC	2010	Gallery Exhibition			
Raleigh Chamber of Commerce	Raleigh NC	2010	Photography Permanent installation			
Bickett Gallery	Raleigh NC	2005	Gallery Exhibition Photography			
United Arab Emirates Embassy	Washington DC	2005	Photography Permanent installation			
Tasca Brava	Raleigh NC	2004	Permanent installation Sculpture: metal			

Visual Art Exchange	Raleigh NC	2003	Gallery Exhibition Sculpture: metal			
Artsplosure	Raleigh NC	2002	Art Festival Sculpture: metal Paintings: acrylic, mixed			
Moving Mantra	Raleigh NC	2002	Permanent installation Sculpture: metal			
Fearrington Village	Chapel Hill NC	2002	Gallery Exhibition Sculpture: metal			
Sweet Tea & Grits	Raleigh NC	2001	Exhibition Sculpture: metal			
PUBLISHED AUTHOR						
From Chaos to Calm :: Leading Chang	2018 (paper, kindle) 2020 (audiobook)					
EDUCATION (arts-focused only, there are other trainings and credentials not shown)						
Masters Degree of Arts in Health and \ Maryland University of Integrative Hea	2013-2015					
Graduate Studies Conflict Transformation & Peacebuilding in Expressive Arts European Graduate School Saas-Fee Switzerland 2014-2014						
Bachelors Degree of Liberal Studies: Creative Process and Social Change St. Augustine's College Raleigh NC			e 2012-2014			

Raleigh NC

Associates Degree in Arts

Wake Tech

2005-2003